### ENVIRONMENTAL STEWARDSHIP

# **MASTERS GALLERY FOODS**







### ABOUT MASTERS GALLERY FOODS

Established in 1974, Masters Gallery Foods is a leading national cheese supplier with one of the largest privately held cheese inventories in the country, alongside a state-of-the-art production and distribution facility. Masters Gallery Foods is headquartered in Plymouth.

### 2023 BUSINESS FRIEND OF THE ENVIRONMENT

Masters Gallery Foods strives to manufacture and distribute products with minimum energy consumption and waste generation. In alignment with this, they purchased a pure-electric terminal truck, the first of its kind to be used in Wisconsin. The company has goals to expand their electric fleet in 2023 and beyond to help reduce diesel emissions, lower its carbon footprint and improve overall efficiency.

Additionally, Masters Gallery Foods finalized an onsite nitrogen generation system in 2022, increasing energy efficiency, reducing transportation needs, and improving worker safety in the food packaging process.

The company began developing a comprehensive greenhouse gas emissions inventory to better drive sustainability forward. Tracking emissions on a regular basis will help guide future sustainability initiatives and find opportunities to reduce the company's carbon footprint further.

The dedicated "Green Team" at Masters Gallery Foods educates employees on implementing sustainable practices at work and at home, and works with community partners to help promote environmental stewardship.

For their numerous initiatives dedicated to environmental stewardship, Masters Gallery Foods is receiving this Business Friend of the Environment Award.

## Plymouth, WI

#### Established 1974

#### Size

975 employees company-wide 970 Wisconsin employees

#### Website

www.mastersgalleryfoods.com

# For more information about sustainability efforts, please contact:

Julia Steffes Sustainability Coordinator Masters Gallery Foods 411 County Road PP Plymouth, WI 53073 Phone: (920) 893-8431 Email: jsteffes@mastersgalleryfoods.com

